
From: Toy, Anna 
Sent: 9/8/2011 4:07:20 PM 
To: AAbed@NavigantConsulting.com (AAbed@NavigantConsulting.com); Hoang, Ann 

T. (ann.hoang@cpuc.ca.gov); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); Gong, 
Alice (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL3); Reid, Alice L (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALR4); ATrial@SempraUtilities.com 
(ATrial@SempraUtilities.com); Torr, Angela C 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ACT6); Harris, Andrew L 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALHo); Mills, Anne G. 
(anne.mills@cpuc.ca.gov); BNeff@energy.state.ca.us (BNeff@energy.state.ca.us); 
Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 
Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com 
(DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); CKebler@SempraGeneration.com 
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); CPUCCases@pge.com 
(CPUCCases@pge.com); claufenb@energy.state.ca.us 
(claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); Brooks, Donald J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); 
DGarber@SempraUtilities.com (DGarber@SempraUtilities.com); 
czammit@semprautilities.com (czammit@semprautilities.com); 
cfaber@semprautilities.com (cfaber@semprautilities.com); 
DAKinports@semprautilities.com (DAKinports@semprautilities.com); 
DAKing@SempraUtilities.com (DAKing@SempraUtilities.com); 
Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); 
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); 
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); 
Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer. B arnes @Navigantc onsulting .c om); GloriaB @ anzaelectric. org 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); Zahariudakis, George 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); gbass@noblesolutions.com 
(gbass@noblesolutions.com); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Livingston-
Nunley, Grace (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2); 
Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com (Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com); 
Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com (Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com); 
JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com (JPacheco@SempraUtilities.com); 
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com (KMelville@SempraUtilities.com); 
Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com (Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); 
LUrick@SempraUtilities.com (LUrick@SempraUtilities.com); 
KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com (KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com); 
Gandesbery, Mary (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); 
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Zimmermann, Mark (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MWZl); 
lschavrien@semprautilities.com (lschavrien@semprautilities.com); 
pvillegas@semprautilities.com (pvillegas@semprautilities.com); 
GBaker@semprautilities.com (GBaker@semprautilities.com); 
Jennifer.Hein@nrgenergy.com (Jennifer.Hein@nrgenergy.com); 
dkolk@compenergy.com (dkolk@compenergy.com); Kathryn.Wig@nrgenergy.com 
(Kathryn.Wig@nrgenergy.com); Dick@DavisHydro.com (Dick@DavisHydro.com); 
MSchmidt@SempraUtilities.com (MSchmidt@SempraUtilities.com); 
Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov (Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov 
(Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov); LauckhartR@bv.com (LauckhartR@bv.com); 
KCordova@SempraUtilities.com (KCordova@SempraUtilities.com); Cherry, Brian 
K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Haertle, Steve 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH 1); 
WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com (WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com); 
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); brbarkovich@earthlink.net 
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); bruce.foster@sce.com (bruce.foster@sce.com); 
bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com); 
SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com (SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); 
achang@efficiencycouncil.org (achang@efficiencycouncil.org); bfmkelstein@turn.org 
(bfinkelstein@turn.org); aliddell@icfi.com (aliddell@icfi.com); burtt@macnexus.org 
(burtt@macnexus.org); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); Chatterjee, Bishu (bishu.chatterjee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); 
andrea.morrison@directenergy.com (andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com 
(andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); amber@iepa.com (amber@iepa.com); 
Kamins, Sara M. (sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); Halverson, Shaun E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc); 
TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com (TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); 
SNelson@Sempra.com (SNelson@Sempra.com); beth@beth411.com 
(beth@beth41 l.com); billjulian@sbcglobal.net (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); 
bmcc@mccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); RPrince@SempraUtilities.com 
(RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); Sean.Beatty@mirant.com 
(Sean.Beatty@mirant.com); WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com 
(WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com); aes_ltpp@aes.com (aes_ltpp@aes.com); 
brflynn@flynnrci.com (brflynn@flynnrci.com); b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com 
(b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com); allwazeready@aol.com (allwazeready@aol.com); 
bdicapo@caiso.com (bdicapo@caiso.com); amber.wyatt@sce.com 
(amber.wyatt@sce.com); Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); 
tcorr@sempraglobal.com (tcorr@sempraglobal.com); Oscar, Ruth 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RE05); agrimaldi@mckennalong.com 
(agrimaldi@mckennalong.com); bjl@bry.com (bjl@bry.com); Kaneshiro, Bruce 
(bruce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov); btang@ci.azusa.ca.us (btang@ci.azusa.ca.us); 
DeBerry, Bruce (bruce.deberry@cpuc.ca.gov); beth.fox@sce.com 
(beth.fox@sce.com); bdelamer@capstoneturbine.com 
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(bdelamer@capstoneturbine.com); annette.gilliam@sce.com 
(annette.gilliam@sce.com); andrew.dalton@valero.com 
(andrew.dalton@valero.com); brianhaney@useconsulting.com 
(brianhaney@useconsulting.com); armi@smwlaw.com (armi@smwlaw.com); 
bpowers@powersengineering.com (bpowers@powersengineering.com); 
cabaker906@sbcglobal.net (cabaker906@sbcglobal.net); aorchar@smud.org 
(aorchar@smud.org); bfranklin@eob.ca.gov (bfranklin@eob.ca.gov); 
Shayleah.LaBray@Pacificorp.Com (Shayleah.LaBray@Pacificorp.Com); 
WTobin@SempraGlobal.com (WTobin@SempraGlobal.com); 
angela.kim@fticonsulting.com (angela.kim@fticonsulting.com); 
alexm@calpine.com (alexm@calpine.com); bmeister@energy.state.ca.us 
(bmeister@energy.state.ca.us); anogee@ucsusa.org (anogee@ucsusa.org); Park, 
Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov); bill.wallace@verizonwireless.com 
(bill.wallace@verizonwireless.com); bill.walsh@verizonwireles.com 
(bill.walsh@verizonwireles.com); bob@energydynamix.net 
(bob@energydynamix.net); gstaples@mendotagroup.net 
(gstaples@mendotagroup.net); irene.stillings@energycenter.org 
(irene.stillings@energycenter.org); edwardoneill@dwt.com 
(edwardoneill@dwt.com); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); cneedham@edisonmission.com 
(cneedham@edisonmission.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
Fogel, Cathleen A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); dwood8@cox.net 
(dwood8@cox.net); david.reynolds@ncpa.com (david.reynolds@ncpa.com); 
jimross@r-c-s-inc.com (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); glw@eslawfirm.com 
(glw@eslawfirm.com); craigtyler@comcast.net (craigtyler@comcast.net); 
emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); jennifer.porter@energycenter.org 
(jennifer.porter@energycenter.org); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); 
dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com 
(dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com); clyde.murley@comcast.net 
(clyde.murley@comcast.net); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
janreid@coastecon.com (janreid@coastecon.com); ej_wright@oxy.com 
(ej_wright@oxy.com); cathy.karlstad@sce.com (cathy.karlstad@sce.com); 
gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-
ca.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net (dsaul@pacificsolar.net); 
douglass@energyattorney.com (douglass@energyattorney.com); jleslie@luce.com 
(jleslie@luce.com); fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov); 
jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); dkk@eslawfirm.com 
(dkk@eslawfirm.com); jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com); 
jackmack@suesec.com (jackmack@suesec.com); cleni@energy.state.ca.us 
(cleni@energy.state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us 
(dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); 
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); JLehman@anaheim.net (JLehman@anaheim.net); 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); californiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com); 
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cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com); jgreco@terra-genpower.com 
(jgreco@terra-genpower.com); Marks, Jaclyn (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); 
ddavie@wellhead.com (ddavie@wellhead.com); jluckhardt@downeybrand.com 
(jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com 
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
(cynthia.brady@constellation.com); chilen@NVEnergy.com 
(chilen@NVEnergy.com); janice@strategenconsulting.com 
(janice@strategenconsulting.com); hcronin@water.ca.gov (hcronin@water.ca.gov); 
jmcmahon@8760energy.com (jmcmahon@8760energy.com); 
dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com); ceyap@earthlink.net 
(ceyap@earthlink.net); Cadenasso, Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); 
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net 
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); 
jdh@eslawfirm.com (jdh@eslawfirm.com); epoole@adplaw.com 
(epoole@adplaw.com); jarmstrong@gmssr.com (jarmstrong@gmssr.com); 
carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com (carol.schmidffazee@sce.com); jbloom@winston.com 
(jbloom@winston.com); Dorman, Elizabeth (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
fmobasheri@aol.com (fmobasheri@aol.com); deb@a-klaw.com (deb@a-klaw.com); 
ecrem@ix.netcom.com (ecrem@ix.netcom.com); dfredericks@dgpower.com 
(dfredericks@dgpower.com); Post, Jennifer (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JLKm); cbk@eslawfirm.com 
(cbk@eslawfirm.com); chilen@sppc.com (chilen@sppc.com); 
grosenblum@caiso.com (grosenblum@caiso.com); dkates@sonic.net 
(dkates@sonic.net); ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com 
(ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us (hchoy@isd.co.la.ca.us); 
Arrick, Helen C (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=HXAG); 
Kinosian, Robert (robert.kinosian@cpuc.ca.gov); david@branchcomb.com 
(david@branchcomb.com); jhendry@sfwater.org (jhendry@sfwater.org); 
chris.ohara@nrgenergy.com (chris.ohara@nrgenergy.com); eleuze@rrienergy.com 
(eleuze@rrienergy.com); edchang@flynnrci.com (edchang@flynnrci.com); 
jgoodin@caiso.com (jgoodin@caiso.com); carla.peterman@gmail.com 
(carla.peterman@gmail.com); cbaskette@enernoc.com (cbaskette@enernoc.com); 
dehling@klng.com (dehling@klng.com); cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com 
(cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com); hoerner@redefmingprogress.org 
(hoerner@redefmingprogress.org); eric@strategyi.com (eric@strategyi.com); 
dsandino@water.ca.gov (dsandino@water.ca.gov); garyi@enxco.com 
(garyi@enxco.com); jgeorge@water.ca.gov (jgeorge@water.ca.gov); Farrar, Darwin 
(darwin.farrar@cpuc.ca.gov); ctoca@utility-savings.com (ctoca@utility-
savings.com); ddowers@sfwater.org (ddowers@sfwater.org); cmlong@earthlink.net 
(cmlong@earthlink.net); carlo.zorzoli@enel.it (carlo.zorzoli@enel.it); 
dmcfarian@mwgen.com (dmcfarian@mwgen.com); frank.cooley@sce.com 
(frank.cooley@sce.com); garson_knapp@fpl.com (garson_knapp@fpl.com); 
gabriellilaw@sbcglobal.net (gabriellilaw@sbcglobal.net); 
jesus.arredondo@nrgenergy.com (jesus.arredondo@nrgenergy.com); 
fdeleon@energy.state.ca.us (fdeleon@energy.state.ca.us); gbrowne@smud.org 
(gbrowne@smud.org); etiedemann@kmtg.com (etiedemann@kmtg.com); Eustace, 
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(ntoyama@smud.org); samuel.r.sadler@state.or.us (samuel.r.sadler@state.or.us); 
kgriffin@energy.state.ca.us (kgrififm@energy.state.ca.us); lwhite@energy.state.ca.us 
(lwhite@energy.state.ca.us); sdavies@caiso.com (sdavies@caiso.com); 
pduvair@energy.state.ca.us (pduvair@energy.state.ca.us); tblair@sandiego.gov 
(tblair@sandiego.gov); oshirock@pacbell.net (oshirock@pacbell.net); 
michael.backstrom@sce.com (michael.backstrom@sce.com); rott@rrienergy.com 
(rott@rrienergy.com); seboyd@tid.org (seboyd@tid.org); robyn.naramore@sce.com 
(robyn.naramore@sce.com); sfr@sandag.org (sfr@sandag.org); 
raj.pankhania@ci.hercules.ca.us (raj.pankhania@ci.hercules.ca.us); 
steve.koerner@elpaso.com (steve.koerner@elpaso.com); l_brown369@yahoo.com 
(l_brown369@yahoo.com); lmackey@lspower.com (lmackey@lspower.com); 
leon.bass@sce.com (leon.bass@sce.com); kmudge@Covad.com 
(kmudge@Covad.com); pacasciato@gmail.com (pacasciato@gmail.com); 
lisaweinzimer@sbcglobal.net (lisaweinzimer@sbcglobal.net); 
steveng@destrategies.com (steveng@destrategies.com); Auriemma, Kathryn 
(kathryn.auriemma@cpuc.ca.gov); rfp@eesconsulting.com (rfp@eesconsulting.com); 
mmiller@energy.state.ca.us (mmiller@energy.state.ca.us); lys@a-klaw.com (lys@a-
klaw.com); mhharrer@sbcglobal.net (mhharrer@sbcglobal.net); 
slefton@aptecheng.com (sleflton@aptecheng.com); r.forgione@intpower.com 
(r.forgione@intpower.com); rsanders@hlpower.com (rsanders@hlpower.com); 
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mgreen@palco.com (mgreen@palco.com); luluw@newsdata.com 
(luluw@newsdata.com); rshapiro@chadbourne.com (rshapiro@chadbourne.com); 
pheuer-cv@comcast.net (pheuer-cv@comcast.net); sdrossi@calpx.com 
(sdrossi@calpx.com); rocky.ho@fticonsulting.com (rocky.ho@fticonsulting.com); 
sfrichardson@winston.com (sfrichardson@winston.com); 
pholley@covantaenergy.com (pholley@covantaenergy.com); Hortinela, Teresa 
(teresa.hortinela@cpuc.ca.gov); Martin, Laura A. (laura.martin@cpuc.ca.gov); Fok, 
Tracy Y. (tracy.fok@cpuc.ca.gov); Oh, Jerry (jerry.oh@cpuc.ca.gov); Loewen, 
James (james.loewen@cpuc.ca.gov); Logan, Scott (scott.logan@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lewis, Kenneth E. (kenneth.lewis@cpuc.ca.gov); Roscow, Stephen C. 
(steve.roscow@cpuc.ca.gov); pmhoover@yahoo.com (pmhoover@yahoo.com); 
jsugar@energy.state.ca.us (jsugar@energy.state.ca.us); mdbk@pge.com 
(mdbk@pge.com); Manheim, William (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WVM3); wynne@braunlegal.com 
(wynne@braunlegal.com); Gluzgold, Yevgeniya 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=YxG4); Tapawan-Conway, Zenaida 
G. (zenaida.tapawan-conway@cpuc.ca.gov); william.tomlinson@elpaso.com 
(william.tomlinson@elpaso.com); wolff@smwlaw.com (wolff@smwlaw.com) 

Cc: 
Bcc: 
Subject: Courtesy E-mail Notification in A.l 1-08-005—Chief ALJNotice of PHC 

As a courtesy, the Commission notifies you that the text of Chief ALJ 
Notice was made available at: 

http://www .cpuc ,ca. gov/EF IL E/NOTICE/142971 .htm 

This notice has been served by mail on all persons on the service list. 

In case of problems with this e-mail or the internet link, please 
contact Ann Hoang at (415) 703-1203, e-mail ahg@,cpuc.ca.gov. 
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